

QuestSpecialty

CHERRIOT
Exterior Coating

CHERRIOT



Exterior Coating
Revestimiento exterior

Water Resistant

Plastic Safe Solvent

Clear With Cherry Scent

Instant Shine

No Buffing Required

DANGER / PELIGRO:
EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE AEROSOL. CONTAINS
GAS UNDER PRESSURE; MAY EXPLODE IF HEATED.
AEROSOL EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE. CONTIENE
GAS A PRESIÓN; PUEDE EXPLOTAR SI SE CALIENTA.

NET WT. 11 OZ. (312 g)

QuestSpecialty Corporation
P.O. Box 624 • Brenham, TX 77834
800.231.0454 • www.questspecialty.com

SDS AND
PRODUCT INFO



Cherriot is a clear coating which provides a fast drying glossy water barrier that brightens and beautifies vinyl and plastic surfaces. Use caution when in silicone sensitive environments.

- Product can also be sprayed into a clean, dry rag and applied if necessary.
- Coverage even into tight spaces.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Shake well before using. Prepare surface. Remove dirt, dust, oil and grease. Dry surface. Test spray on an inconspicuous area or scrap piece to check compatibility. Hold can 10" to 12" from surface. Use a stroking motion. Apply two or more coats rather than one heavy coat. For best results, spray at 70°F to 80°F. Polish surface, if desired, using a soft cloth after allowing spray to dry a few minutes.

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitar bien antes de usar. Preparar la superficie. Elimina la suciedad, el polvo, el aceite y la grasa. Superficie seca. Pruebe el aerosol en un área discreta o en un trozo de desecho para verificar la compatibilidad. Sostenga la lata a una distancia de 10" a 12" de la superficie. Utilice un movimiento de caricia. Aplique dos o más capas en lugar de una capa espesa. Para obtener mejores resultados, rocíe entre 70°F y 80°F. Pula la superficie, si lo desea, con un paño suave después de dejar que el spray se seque durante unos minutos.

DANGER: Extremely flammable aerosol. Contains gas under pressure; may explode if heated. Causes skin irritation. May cause drowsiness or dizziness. Suspected of damaging fertility or the unborn child. May cause damage to the central and peripheral nervous systems, brain, lungs, kidneys and reproductive system through prolonged or repeated exposure. May cause cancer. May cause genetic defects. Keep away from heat, sparks, open flames and hot surfaces. -No smoking. Do not spray on an open flame or other ignition source. Pressurized container: Do not pierce or burn, even after use. Protect from sunlight. Do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50°C/122°F. Store in a well-ventilated place. Obtain, read and follow all safety instructions before use. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection. Wash hands thoroughly after handling, take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse. If on skin, wash with plenty of water. If skin irritation occurs, get medical advice or attention. Avoid breathing mist, vapors or spray. Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Call a poison center or doctor if you feel unwell. If exposed or concerned, get medical advice. If inhaled: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with local, state and federal regulations.



PELIGRO: Aerosol extremadamente inflamable. Contiene gas bajo presión; puede explotar si se calienta. Provoca irritación de la piel. Puede causar somnolencia o mareos. Se sospecha que perjudica la fertilidad o al feto. Puede provocar daños en el sistema nervioso central y periférico, el cerebro, los pulmones, los riñones y el sistema reproductivo tras exposiciones prolongadas o repetidas. Puede causar cáncer. Puede causar defectos genéticos. Mantener alejado del calor, chispas, llamas abiertas y superficies calientes. -No Fumar. No rocíe sobre una llama abierta u otra fuente de ignición. Envase a presión: No perforar ni quemar, incluso después de su uso. Proteger de la luz solar. No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 50°C/122°F. Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Obtenga, lea y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad antes de su uso. Utilice guantes/ropa protectora/protección para los ojos. Lávese bien las manos después de la manipulación, quítese la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volver a usarla. Si entra en contacto con la piel, lavar con abundante agua. Si se produce irritación de la piel, busque atención o consejo médico. Evite respirar nieblas, vapores o aerosoles. Obtenga instrucciones especiales antes de su uso. No lo manipule hasta que se hayan leído y comprendido todas las precauciones de seguridad. Úselo únicamente al aire libre o en un área bien ventilada. Llame a un centro de intoxicaciones o a un médico si no se siente bien. Si está expuesto o preocupado, busque atención médica. Si se inhala: Lleve a la persona al aire libre y manténgala cómoda para respirar. Deseche el contenido y el contenedor de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales, estatales y federales.

WARNING: Birth defects or other reproductive harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

ADVERTENCIA: Defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

CONTAINS (CAS#): Hexane (110-54-3), Butane (106-97-8), Dimethicone (63148-62-9), Propane (74-98-6), Fragrance (Proprietary), Diethyl Phthalate, Acetophenone, Coumarin. For more ingredient information please visit www.questspecialty.com

ITEM 81200001-20AR

Made in USA

HEALTH	2
FLAMMABILITY	3
REACTIVITY	0
PERSONAL	C

MIR (0.83) meets 0.85 limit for clear coating.

